Overtime compensation shall be provided as required by the Fair Labor Standards Act.

The City reserves the right to determine the work cycle. An employee shall, in addition to regular

compensation, be paid one and one-half (½) times his/regular straight time hourly rate for all

hours of work in excess of one hundred sixty-six (166) hours in the employee’s regular twenty-

eight (28) day work cycle. Any and all prior agreements, settlements and practices regarding

overtime are superseded hereby. All compensated hours, except for disciplinary leave shall be

considered as hours worked for the purposes of computing overtime.

[...]

If an employee elects to purchase soft body armor, the City retains the right to establish a

replacement schedule and select the type of armor to be worn and to determine where it is

purchased. In addition, the employee is required to wear body armor if it is purchased with City

funds.

Section 2.

Bargaining unit members shall receive two hundred seventy-five ($275.00) per year

toward a cleaning account from a City recognized vendor.

ARTICLE XXVIII

DENTAL BENEFIT

Throughout the term of the Agreement and as long as the City continues to meet any

minimum eligibility requirements for any dental plan offered, the City will make available to